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Employee SpotlightEmployee SpotlightEmployee SpotlightEmployee Spotlight
Meet Randi Shaw! She works in our dietary department as a cook 
and has been with us since October of 2019. 

When Randi isn’t cooking away here at Brooklyn Community Estate, 
she’s snarfing on some pineapple-free pizza, chugging a Diet Pepsi, 
or toasting to poor decisions with a bottle of sweet wine. What you 
won’t see her eating is Rocky Mountain Oysters or anything slimy. 
We asked the Great Randini to share her favorite music with us. She 
says she’s open to just about anything, but hates “Screamo” music. 
She says she gave that up ever since she came in last at the World Bog 
Snorkeling Championship.

 Randi likes to wind down to a nice pistachio pudding facial while 
watching crime documentaries, anything scary or funny, or the show Schitt’s Creek. 

Randi has a husband, Benn, and three kids: Benntley, Mathias and McKinley. More importantly, she 
has a cat, Malakai, who brings her all the happiness in the world! She enjoys going on walks with the 
kids and taking them swimming, as well as testing her survival skills at lakes and trails. 

Randi’s favorite thing about working here is the humor within the facility. We couldn’t be more 
pleased with Randi and we absolutely love having her here!

Easter baskets 
were a hit!



 

What I did for a living: “I was a nurse.”
 

My favorite things to do “I enjoy looking at mag-
azines and spending time with the many mem-
bers of my family.”
 

Something most people don’t know about me: 
“I was born in Keokuk, Iowa and I can play the 
piano.”
 

My favorite pets growing up: “All the farm dogs 
we had.” 

 

My best friend: “My mom, especially after the hog incident.”
 

My favorite food: “Eggs over-easy and oysters”
 

The most trouble I got into at school:- “I didn’t! My parents would have been 
very upset.”
 

My favorite color: “I have always liked the color blue.”
 
My favorite school subject: “I liked them all and made sure to get good 
grades all around.”
 

My favorite teacher: “Mrs. Zenge”
 

Favorite TV show/movie: “I don’t have time for that; I can’t sit still for that 
long.”
 

Favorite possession: “My hundred-year-old doll that my mom gave me and 
my pink jacket I won from the bank.”
 

Favorite team: “I don’t have a favorite team, but I always enjoyed watch-
ing my Keokuk friends play sports in high school. I never really cared for the 
sports, just cared more about seeing and supporting my classmates.”

Resident Spotlight

Pat Hilligas



May 3 - One Year
Cathy Essick

May 6 - Three Years
Candace Kriegel

May 6 - 24 Years
Shane Sissel

May 4
Opal Septer

May 23
Gail Oelschlager

EMPLOYEE  
BIRTHDAYS

May 3
Shane Sissel

May 7
Jaclyn Hudnut

May 11
Andrea DeVilder

May 14
Anastasia Hawkins

May 15
Crystal Griffith

May 21 
Mackinze Blankenship

RESIDENT BIRTHDAYSRESIDENT BIRTHDAYS

THANK YOU FOR YOUR YEARS OF  THANK YOU FOR YOUR YEARS OF  
SERVICE AND DEDICATION!SERVICE AND DEDICATION!

Warmer weather means golf 
cart rides are back!



Brooklyn Community Estate  
had our annual state survey from 

March 28-March 31, 2022.  For 
the second year in a row we are 
deficiency free!  What does this 
mean? During our most recent 
state inspection, surveyors 
found zero deficiencies in care, 

services, or the environment. 
A big thank you to our dedicated 

staff for making this possible!

Coffee Time is Returning!
Beginning May 3 community Beginning May 3 community 

members are welcome to  members are welcome to  
visit on Tuesdays from visit on Tuesdays from 
9:45am-10:45am for  9:45am-10:45am for  

coffee and conversation!coffee and conversation!
Visitors must wear masksVisitors must wear masks

Learn more at www.BCECares.com



BCE Contacts
 Administrator/Owner  Shane Sissel  shane.sissel@bcecares.com

	 Activity	Director	 	 	 Tiffany	Schafbuch		 tiffany.schafbuch@bcecares.com

	 Dietary	Supervisor		 	 Andrea	DeVilder	 	 andrea.devilder@bcecares.com

	 Director	of	Nursing	 	 Christina	Kasal	 	 christina.kasal@bcecares.com

	 Assistant	Director	of	Nursing	 Candace	Kriegel	 	 candace.kriegel@bcecares.com

	 Housekeeping	Supervisor	 April	Ahrens		 	 april.ahrens@bcecares.com

	 HR	Manager	&	Billing	 	 Leslie	Kirkpatrick	 	 leslie.kirkpatrick@bcecares.com

	 Maintenance	Supervisor	 	 Robert	Hall	 	 	 robert.hall@bcecares.com

	 Marketing	Manager	 	 Cathy	Essick	 	 cathy.essick@bcecares.com

 


